**Anti Ragging Cell:** 

Chairperson: Fr. Joe Paul, CSC

Mobile :940265930

Convener : Sharmili Chakraborty

Members:

Lalita Reang

Sabyasachi Biswas

Rajesh Kumar Das

# **Anti Sexual Harassment Cell:**

Coordinator: Barnita Majumder

Mobile :9774207629

Members:

Dr. Sukanya Bhattacharjee

Dr.Rajeshree Debbarma

Cyril Darlong

Kashmiri Saha (BBA)

# **Grievance Cell**

Fr. Joe Paul, CSC

Genesis Debbarma

Mobile:9612184053

Nazmum Nahar Begum

Mrs. Moushumi Jena

# **FEE STRUCTURE**

#### FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION:-

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)		
Admission Fee	15000.00		
Establishment Fee	5000.00		
Graduation Fee	2000.00		
Alumni Fee	2000.00		
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	5000.00		
Total Amount	29000.00		

### Fees to be paid during the year :-

Course	Tuition Fee (Monthly)	1st Sem. Installment ( <b>Sep-Oct</b> )	2nd Sem. Installment (Mar-Apr)
B.Sc (Hons)	3500.00	12000.00	12000.00
B.Sc (Gen)	3200.00	12000.00	12000.00
BA (Hons)	2500.00	12000.00	12000.00
BA (Gen)	2200.00	12000.00	12000.00
B.Com	2500.00	12000.00	12000.00
ВВА	3200.00	12500.00	12500.00

# N.B. :-

- SEMESTER INSTALMENT includes Fees related to College Development, Computer Lab, Language Lab, Library, Exam & Assessment, Sports & Cultural Activity, Electricity & Water etc.
- By-Monthly Fees to be paid Online to the Bank A/c on or before 15th of every 1st month (i.e July, Sep, Nov, Jan, March & May). A Fine of Rs.50 per month will be accumulated cumulatively and levied on all late payments.
- 5% Concession on Total Monthly Fees (excluding installment) will be given if Full Year Fees (including installment) are paid at the beginning of the Academic Year (i.e within August 2023)
- Caution Deposit will be returned only after completion of the Three-year degree course.
- ◆ Transport Fee is Rs.1500 per month, for those who wants to avail the College Bus.
- Reservation of Transport Facility is granted for a minimum of One academic year.
- Cancellation of Transport Facility will amount to full payment of the current semester.
  Prospectus fee: Rs. 1000/-